Expected credit loss rate -0% -0% -0% -0% -0% -0% -0%

Estimate total gross carrying
amount at default

Expected credit loss

Note 13E: Liquidity risk

Contractual maturities for financial liabilities 2020

On Demand

Trade and other payables

Lease liabilities

Total

<1 year

243,038

13,355

1-2 years 2-5 years >5 years
$ $ $

16,103

Total

243,038

29,458

243,038 272,496

Contractual maturities for financial liabilities 2019

Trade and other payables

On Demand
<1 year

387,884

1-2 years 2-5 years >5 years
$ $ $

Total

387,884

Total 387,884 387,884

39

COMMUNICATIONS, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING UNION OF AUSTRALIA
POSTAL AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS BRANCH NSW

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020 (cont'd)

Note 13F: Market risk

Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the
end of the reporting period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash
flows.

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2020

Effect on
Change in risk

variable Profit and loss Equity
Risk Variable 0/0

Interest rate risk +1% 44,500 44,500

Interest rate risk -1% (44,500) (44,500)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2019

Effect on
Change in risk

variable Profit and loss Equity
Risk Variable

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk

Price risk

+10/0 41,500 41,500

(41,500) (41,500)

Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market prices of securities held.

14. Fair value measurement

Note 14A: Financial assets and liabilities

Management of the reporting unit assessed that cash; trade receivables and trade payables
approximate their carrying amounts largely due to the short term maturities of these
instruments.

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities is included at the amount which the instrument
could be exchanged in a current transaction between willing parties. The following methods